Docket No.: 1408.001 01-07-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/RFV02 100872606 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jeong-Ha Kim Beom-Jun Kim 10-13-98 Name: Coreana Cosmetics Co., Limited Kang-Tae Lee Heong Kwon Jang Internal Address: Jeong Haeng Kim Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 204-1 Jeongchon-ri, Seonggeo-eup, Chenan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Korea ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _____ State: ____ ZIP: __ Execution Date: 20 September 1997 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/900.883 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip E. Hansen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. 8. Deposit account number: **5 Columbia Circle** City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203 10/20/1998 DR6UTER 00000244 08900883 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 4013 01 FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October **7**, 1998 Philip E. Hansen, Reg. No. 32,700 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

REEL: 9444 FRAME: 0091

018	1000	Docket No.:	1408.001
FORM PTO-1505 (Modified) (Pay 8-93)	1990	τ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
May 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) JAN 1 6 1939 N			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ 100650			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Control of Patents and Trademarks:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeong-Ha Kim Beom-Jun Kim Kang-Tae Lee Heong Kwon Jang Jeong Haeng Kim	1	address of receiving Cosmetics Cosme	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Add	rass: 204-1 Jenny	chron-ri, Seonggeo ···································
		Chungcheongnam-	
Other	City:		State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 20 September 1997	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es)	attached? 🗋 Yes 🔀 No
08/900,883 Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes	180 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numb	per of applications	and patents involved:
Name: Philip E. Hansen	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 10.00
Internal Address:	! _		40.00
01/29/1 796 MAYES 00000063 08900883	8 Enclos	ed	
01 FC:581 40.00 CP	☐ Author	ized to be charge	d to deposit account
Street Address: Hestin & Rothenberg, P.C. 5 Columbia Circle	8. Deposit ac	count number:	
City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203			
	<u> </u>		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. [[]]		d correct and any	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform		d correct and any	January 13, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9444 FRAME: 0092

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jeong-Ha Kim, Beom-Jun Kim, Kang-Tae Lee, Heong Kwon Jang, and Jeong Haeng Kim citizens of the Republic of Korea, residing at 1-804, Samho Apt., Bangbae-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Korea; 2-1203, Kukdong Apt., Sinbu-dong, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Korea; 102-704, Hando Apt., Jicksan-kun, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Korea; 4-1403, Kukdong Apt., Oksu 2-dong, Seongdong-gu, Seoul, Korea; and 728-1203, Sorgeu Apt., Sanbon-dong, Kunpo-si, Keongki-do, Korea, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Tanning Cosmetics Containing Caesapina sappan L. Extract, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, on

WHEREAS, Coreana Cosmetics Co., Limited, having offices at 204-1, Jeongchon-ri, Seonggeo-eup, Chenan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Korea, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Thousand Won to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said Jeong-Ha Kim, Beom-Jun Kim, Kang-Tae Lee, Heong Kwon Jang and Jeong Haeng Kim have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Coreana Cosmetics Co., Limited., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in the United States, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Coreana Cosmetics Co., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND We HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND We HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said Coreana Cosmetics Co., Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Coreana

F:\USERS\WAR\COREANA.ASS July 21, 1997

> PATENT REEL: 9444 FRAME: 0093

IN <u>20th</u> day	TESTIMONY WHERECOF September	PF, I hereunto se , 19 <u>97</u> . Jeongha	t my hand and s	seal this
		Jeong-Ha Kim		
Witness	Young-Ju KIM		•	
Witness	Hye-Kyung KIM		-	
IN 2 <u>0th</u> day	TESTIMONY WHERECOF September	SF, I hereunto se 		seal this
	- 4	Beon-Jun Kim		
	A			
Witness	Young-Ju KIM	/ W	-	

Cosmetics Co., Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said

improvements in the United States.

Hye-Kyung KIM

Witness

IN	TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
20th day	of <u>September</u>	Leepartor
	<i>A</i>	Kang-Tae Lee
	(H)	
Witness	Young-Ju KIM	7/
Witness	Hye-Kyung KIM	
	TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
	-	AP Garage
		Heong Kwon Jang
	- 6	Heorig Rwoll Jalig
	A Colo	
Witness	Young-Ju KIM	Tan)
T.T. 1		
Witness	Hye-Kyung KIM	
IN 20th day	TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this, 19 <u>97</u> .
		Kin Jung Harry 5
	,	Jeong Haeng Kim
	(g)	
Witness	Young-Ju KIM	
	Tourig-ou Kiri	A ALL
Witness	HVA-KVIING KIM	

F:\USERS\WAR\COREANA.ASS July 21, 1997

Hye-Kyung KIM

PATENT RECORDED: 10/13/1998 REEL: 9444 FRAME: 0095